

*

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 9315

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2012 in CRLA No.476/2007, of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GANPAT ATTAMARAM DHAYGUDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and for exemption from filing
certified copy of the impugned order and bail)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Deokate, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order
is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the
application seeking bail.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master