

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4320/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2012
in CRLA No. 476/2007 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)
GANPAT ATTAMARAM DHAYGUDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
(With appln. (s) for bail and office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 4224/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., for bail and Office
Report)

Date : 12/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master Court Master