

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.11 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 14449/2016 & CRLMP. 14450/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s).
316/2016

GANPAT ATTAMARAM DHAYGUDE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 23/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.

Mr. Raja Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition filed by the applicant against the order of the High Court of Bombay affirming the conviction under Section 302 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 has been granted and criminal appeal is pending.

The applicant/appellant has already undergone 8 years and 9 months of sentence. Since disposal of this appeal may take some time, we suspend the conviction and sentence and grant bail to the appellant on the terms and conditions that shall be imposed by the Trial Court.

Accordingly, Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

(SWETA DHYANI)

SR.P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER