

¼

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 18672/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 317/2016

MAHADEO SHANKAR DHAYGUDE & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 02/12/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Daulat G. Khamkar, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the appellants have already undergone almost 10 years of imprisonment, they shall be released on bail during the pendency of this appeal on the same terms and conditions on which co-accused Ganpat Attamaram Dhaygude was released. Ordered accordingly.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 18672/2016 is disposed of.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma )

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER