

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 316/2016

GANPAT ATTAMARAM DHAYGUDE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA  
WITH  
CrI.A. No. 317/2016 (II-A)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-06-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR (NP)  
Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Though no adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the appellant, learned counsel for the appellant is absent today.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent-State submits that he has received a telephonic call from the learned counsel for the appellant stating that he is not in town due to some personal engagement and would not be able to appear today.
3. At the request made on behalf of the appellant, list both the appeals after the vacations in due course.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR