

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 316/2016

GANPAT ATTAMARAM DHAYGUDE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 317/2016 (II-A)

Date : 21-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR
Mr. Bitu Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. It is informed that appellant no. 1 viz. Mahadeo Shankar Dhaygude in Criminal Appeal No. 317 of 2016 has died. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to bring on record the death certificate of Mahadeo Shankar Dhaygude and the same shall be filed before the next date of listing.
2. Matter shall be heard for the remaining appellant(s) on

10.09.2025.

3. The parties be supplied the digital copy of the record of the Trial Court.

**(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**